Application Note for MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC Silicon RF Power Semiconductors
1/7
APPLICATION NOTE
RF POWER SEMICONDUCTORS
Document NO. AN-UHF-085-A
Date      : 24th April 2007
Rev.date  :  7th Jan. 2010
Prepared  : Y. Takase

s
(A
)
Pout @400MHz
Pout @435MHz
Pout @470MHz
Ids @400MHz
Ids @435MHz
Ids @470MHz
4) Pout, ηt, R.L. 2fo, 3fo vs. Vds characteristics (@ f=400/ 435/ 470MHz)
RD01MUS2 & RD07MVS1B 2stage amplifier RF characteristics data
AN-UHF-085-A
Application Note for MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC Silicon RF Power Semiconductors
6/7
Parts Number Value Type number Vender
C1 100pF GRM1882C1H101GD01E Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
C2 13pF GRM1882C1H130GD01E Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
C3 1000pF GRM188R11H102KA01E Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
C4 33uF UMT1H330MDD NICHICON CORPORATION
C5 1000pF GRM188R11H102KA01E Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
C6 18pF GRM1882C1H180GD01E Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
C7 39pF GRM1882C1H390GD01E Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
C8 12pF GRM1882C1H120GD01E Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
C9 47pF GRM1882C1H470GD01E Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
C10 20pF GRM1882C1H200GD01E Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
C11 13pF GRM1882C1H130GD01E Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
C12 1000pF GRM188R11H102KA01E Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
C13 1000pF GRM188R11H102KA01E Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
C14 33uF UMT1H330MDD NICHICON CORPORATION
C15 47pF GRM2162C1H470GD01E Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
C16 47pF GRM2162C1H470GD01E Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
C17 4pF GRM1882C1H040BD01E Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
C18 20pF GRM1882C1H200GD01E Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
C19 100pF GRM1882C1H101GD01E Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.